



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1057/2014&CM APPL. 19159/2014**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.

versus

SURENDER SINGH BISHT & ORSRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

1. Counsel for appellant, who seeks to canvass modifications to the impugned Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal ('**MACT**') Award, shall file a one-page note tabulating the following data in three columns. *First column*, will list out all the components of compensation awarded by MACT in the impugned award. *Second column* will reflect, which components are acceptable and which components have been challenged in the appeal and what is the proposed reduction that they seek. In the *third column*, reference shall be given of relevant paragraph of impugned award, against each corresponding challenge, which contains the relevant discussion, along with a list of decisions appellant seeks to rely upon.
2. The aforesaid tabulation be filed within a period of three weeks from today.
3. It is observed that no one has been appearing on behalf of respondents since the last few dates.
4. It is informed by *Mr. A K Soni*, Advocate that *Mr. Amit K Pandey*, Advocate who had appeared for respondents in 2017, has since passed away.



5. Accordingly, court notice be issued to respondent no.1/Claimant intimating them of the next date of hearing.
6. List on 30th April 2026.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/sm/sp