



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1057/2014 & CM APPL. 19159/2014**
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. A K Soni, Adv.

versus

SURENDER SINGH BISHT & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sudhir K. Sharma, Mr. Utkarsh
Kumar Singh, Advs. for R-2 and 3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 21st May 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ak