



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1057/2014&CM APPL. 19159/2014**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate.

versus

SURENDER SINGH BISHT & ORSRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

1. No one appears on behalf of respondent no. 1/claimant, despite Court notice having been issued on 16th January 2026. As per the office noting, the notice remains '*unserved*'.
2. Fresh Court notice be issued to respondent no.1/claimant, intimating them of the next date of hearing.
3. In case, respondent no. 1/claimant is unrepresented on the next date, matter will be taken up *ex parte*.
4. List on 19th August 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 21, 2026/RK/sp