



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012245782014

+ **MAC.APP. 1057/2014 & CM APPL. 19159/2014**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.**

versus

SURENDER SINGH BISHT & ORSRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

1. Court Notice to respondent no.1/claimant is unserved on the basis that the address is not correct.
2. *Mr. A.K. Soni*, counsel for appellant/Insurance Company, has raised issues regarding quantum of compensation, as well as, contributory negligence.
3. *Mr. Amit Kumar Pandey*, Advocate, who had appeared for respondent no.1/claimant, is informed to have since passed away, by counsels present in Court.
4. Issue Court notice to the counsel appearing for respondent no.1/claimant before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal [**MACT**].
5. Otherwise, address of respondent no.1/claimant, may be ascertained by the Registry from the State Bank of India, Saket Court Branch, where the compensation as directed by MACT has been deposited, in order that



respondent no.1/claimant can be served on the same.

6. List on 28th October 2026.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/MK/sp